BRANWOOD PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Committed to excellence in education

EYFS FEES & CHARGES — 15hrs per week
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

EARLY YEARS GRANT

Your child is eligible for 15 hours of free early education funding per week in the term following their 3™
birthday, up to and including the term in which they have their 5™ birthday.

The funding is claimed on your behalf by the school.
The fees shown below are inclusive of the funding contribution.

You may be eligible to receive 30 hours of free early education — please visit www.childcarechoices.gov.uk
to check your eligibility.

ACADEMIC FEES & LUNCHES

10 MONTHLY PAYMENTS TERMLY ANNUAL

Winter: £2,171.57
£698.46 Spring: £2,354.15 £6,534.95*
Summer: £2,458.85

OPTIONAL EXTRAS

MORNING CLUB AFTERCARE HOLIDAY CLUB

£9.00 per session — pre booked www.schoolofplay.org.
£10.00 per session — drop in uk/holiday-camps/camp-
(3.00pm to 6.00pm) venues/branwood

FREE
(8.00am to 8.35am)



http://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/

ANNUAL PAYMENTS*

Figures with * are inclusive of a 5% early payment discount. To qualify for this discount, fees must have
cleared the bank no later than Thursday 5" September 2024 (only applicable for a full academic year -
September to July).

TERMLY PAYMENTS
Fees paid by the term are due no later than the first day of commencement of that term.

MONTHLY PAYMENTS
Payment is made via Standing Order over 10 months (September to June).

OTHER INFORMATION
There is a reduction of 5% in fees for each additional brother and sister attending school at the same time.

Parents are reminded that they have signed an agreement to give a term’s written notice to the Bursar
regarding the withdrawal of a pupil from the school, or to pay a term’s fees in lieu of notice.

The Governors reserve the right to make a surcharge of 2% per month for outstanding accounts.

Failure to make payment may result in extra collection costs being applied to your account.

The Bursar must be notified in writing of any extenuating circumstance whereby settlement of the account
before the first day of term is not possible.

Please note that fees are subject to change from year to year. The figures shown above are for the
2024/2025 academic year and are likely to experience an increase in the 2025/2026 academic year.




